W FACILITIES
UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON
FY24 Parking Fees Schedule

University of Washington Seattle campus

Effective July 1, 2023
All listed rates are inclusive of fees and taxes.

Faculty & staff Term 2023-24 rate

Quarterly or annual permits

Single occupancy vehicle (SOV) quarterly $567.60
Value (E18 only) quarterly $454.20
Evvgtlezgays, 1:30 p.m.-12 a.m.; Sat, 7 a.m. - noon quarterly $283.80
lI/\IVIeg;Ztt;’ays, 4 p.m.-8 a.m.; Sat., 7 a.m. - noon quarterly $189.00
Carpool (2 or more people) quarterly $567.60
Motorcycle quarterly $189.00
Pay as you go
Pay per use parking (PPUP) per day $9.46
Weekday daily permit per day $9.46
Night daily permit per night $3.15
Swing daily permit per day $4.73
eI e BT TP | percy
Short-term SOV

e Day per day $9.46

e Swing per day $4.73

e Night per night $3.15
Special cases
Multi-lot permit quarterly $681.60
]l‘f)\rlvtfllfj:;rfefu?:i;?tlg work at 40% FTE or less QUETRETY gaccss
Reserved space annual $4,540.80

| students |

Student commuter (EO1, E18) per day $7.55
Student resident per day $7.55
Bike house annual $50.40
Bike locker annual $175.20
Bike locker key deposit deposit $85.00

Last updated: March 1, 2023



W FACILITIES
UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON

Visitors

Gatehouse & self-service rates do not apply at football
games or other times listed on the event calendar

Gatehouse rates

Visitor daily permit
Weekdays, 6 a.m. - 4 p.m.

e 0to 30 minutes
e Hourly increments
e Daily maximum

e Motorcycle

Nights & weekends
Weekdays, 4-9 p.m., Sat. 7 a.m. - noon

e Central Plaza Garage
e All other gatehouse lots
Self-service lots

C02, C03, C04, EO7, NO1, NO6, N20, N21, N22,
W27, W35, W46

E17, E19, E20, E21, E97, N25, W10, W12, W41
EO1 & E18
EO3 & EO4

Triangle garage

Daily permit
Weekdays, 6 a.m. - 4 p.m.

e 0to 30 minutes
e Hourly increments

e Daily maximum

Nights & weekends
Weekdays, 4-9 p.m., Sat., 7 a.m. - noon

Lost ticket
In/out privileges
Vendor parking

Service permit

each

each
per day
per day

per night
per night

hourly
per day

hourly
per day

per day

each
each

per day
per night
each

each

monthly

2023-24 rate

$2.00
$4.00
$19.50
$6.50

$13.00
$6.50

$4.00
$19.50

$4.00
$7.55

$4.00

$2.00
$4.00
$19.50

$6.50

$19.50
$19.50

$252.00

Last updated:

March 1, 2023


https://transportation.uw.edu/park/events/calendar

W

FACILITIES
UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON

Events

Large events
e Elots north of NE Wahkiakum Rd
e Elots south of NE Wahkiakum Rd

Small events

Pre-arranged visitor parking

Reserved stall add-on fee

Department products

Pre-arranged visitor parking
Coupon codes

Short-term permit
Night short-term permit
Parking card

Reserved space
Administrative fees

Parking card replacement
AVI card replacement

Returned department products fee

Rush order (less than 5 business days)

Term

per day
per day
per day
per day
per day

per day
varies
per day
per night
per day

annual

each
each

each

each

2023-24 rate

$13.00
$19.50
$13.00
$19.50
$19.50

$19.50

$4 per hour
to $19.50/day

$9.46
$3.15
$19.50
$4,540.80

$30.00
$30.00
10%

10% or $10,
whichever is
greater

For football parking rates, please see GoHuskies.com.

Last updated: March 1, 2023



https://gohuskies.com/sports/2019/3/10/football-transportation-parking-information.aspx
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