

## FY24 Parking Fees Schedule University of Washington Seattle campus

## Effective July 1, 2023 All listed rates are inclusive of fees and taxes.

**Faculty & staff** Term 2023-24 rate **Quarterly or annual permits** Single occupancy vehicle (SOV) quarterly \$567.60 Value (E18 only) quarterly \$454.20 Swing quarterly \$283.80 Weekdays, 1:30 p.m.-12 a.m.; Sat, 7 a.m. - noon quarterly \$189.00 Weekdays, 4 p.m.-8 a.m.; Sat., 7 a.m. - noon Carpool (2 or more people) quarterly \$567.60 Motorcycle quarterly \$189.00 Pay as you go Pay per use parking (PPUP) per day \$9.46 per day Weekday daily permit \$9.46 Night daily permit \$3.15 per night per day Swing daily permit \$4.73 Impromptu carpool (2 or more people) per day \$8.65 Requires a valid U-PASS for each person Short-term SOV per day \$9.46 Day \$4.73 Swing per day • Night per night \$3.15 **Special cases** \$681.60 Multi-lot permit quarterly UW retiree permit \$226.80 quarterly for those returning to work at 40% FTE or less Reserved space annual \$4,540.80 **Students** Student commuter (E01, E18) per day \$7.55 Student resident per day \$7.55 Bike parking Bike house annual \$50.40 Bike locker annual \$175.20 \$85.00 Bike locker key deposit deposit



<b>Visitors</b> Gatehouse & self-service rates do not apply at football games or other times listed on the <u>event calendar</u>	Term	2023-24 rate
Gatehouse rates		
Visitor daily permit Weekdays, 6 a.m 4 p.m.		
0 to 30 minutes	each	\$2.00
Hourly increments	each	\$4.00
Daily maximum	per day	\$19.50
Motorcycle	per day	\$6.50
Nights & weekends Weekdays, 4-9 p.m., Sat. 7 a.m. – noon		
Central Plaza Garage	per night	\$13.00
All other gatehouse lots	per night	\$6.50
Self-service lots		
C02, C03, C04, E07, N01, N06, N20, N21, N22, W27, W35, W46	hourly per day	\$4.00 \$19.50
E17, E19, E20, E21, E97, N25, W10, W12, W41	hourly	\$4.00
E01 & E18	per day	\$7.55
E03 & E04	per day	\$4.00
Triangle garage		
Daily permit  Weekdays, 6 a.m 4 p.m.		
0 to 30 minutes	each	\$2.00
Hourly increments	each	\$4.00
Daily maximum	per day	\$19.50
Nights & weekends Weekdays, 4-9 p.m., Sat., 7 a.m. – noon	per night	\$6.50
Lost ticket	each	\$19.50
In/out privileges	each	\$19.50
Vendor parking		
Service permit	monthly	\$252.00



Events	Term	2023-24 rate
Large events		
E lots north of NE Wahkiakum Rd	per day	\$13.00
E lots south of NE Wahkiakum Rd	per day	\$19.50
Small events	per day	\$13.00
Pre-arranged visitor parking	per day	\$19.50
Reserved stall add-on fee	per day	\$19.50
Department products		
Pre-arranged visitor parking	per day	\$19.50
Coupon codes	varies	\$4 per hour to \$19.50/day
Short-term permit	per day	\$9.46
Night short-term permit	per night	\$3.15
Parking card	per day	\$19.50
Reserved space	annual	\$4,540.80
Administrative fees		
Parking card replacement	each	\$30.00
AVI card replacement	each	\$30.00
Returned department products fee	each	10%
Rush order (less than 5 business days)	each	10% or \$10, whichever is greater

For football parking rates, please see  $\underline{\text{GoHuskies.com}}$ .